

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12638 OF 2023**

The Municipal Union

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Ashok Pande a/w Shobhit Shukla, for the Petitioner.  
Ms Shilpa Redkar, for the Respondents-M.C.G.M.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JUNE, 2023.**

**P.C.:**

. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks and is granted  
three weeks time to file reply.

2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)**