



.enuka

25-wp-2873-2023.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2873 OF 2023

The Municipal Union Through Ramakant
Ganpat Bane

...Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater
Mumbai

...Respondent

Mr. Shobit Shukla *for Petitioner.*

Ms. Shilpa Redkar *for BMC*

CORAM: S. M. MODAK &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED: 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1) As per the joint request, matter be kept on 24 March 2026 for
final disposal.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S. M. MODAK, J.]