

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2873 OF 2023

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.24
19:34:36 +0530

The Municipal Union
Through its Authorized Signatory
Ramakant Ganpat Bane and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Shobhit Shukla i/b. Mr.Ashok R. Pande, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms.Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocates for Respondents-
BMC.

Mr.Mahendra Naik, Assistant Chief Officer (Enquiry Department)
present.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. It is submitted on behalf of the Petitioners by their learned Advocate that during the pendency of the Petition, all the suspensions are revoked.
2. In view of that, he seeks liberty to withdraw the Petition.
3. **It is disposed of as withdrawn.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)